
Horsford C of E VA Primary School - Parent Planner – Autumn Term 1 - 2017  
  

Week?  Date?  What?  Who?  When?  Where?  

Week 1:   Monday 4th Sept  BACK TO SCHOOL 

Week 2:   Monday 11th Sept        

 Thursday 14th Sept  PTA AGM All parents interested in being part of the PTA 6.30pm Holt Road 

Week 3:  Monday 18th Sept  
(throughout the week) 

SESMA taster 
sessions for all Mill 
Lane classes 

Year 3-6 children During the 
school day 

Mill Lane 

 Monday 18th Sept SEN parent drop in  All parents of SEN children 8.30-10am Holt Road 

 Friday 22nd Sept  Nebula Cross Country 
Competition 

Selected children from across the Nebula schools Afternoon Mill Lane 

Week 4:  Monday 25th Sept  HHS Science Fair Year 6 children Morning Hellesdon High 

 Wednesday 27th Sept PTA Coffee Morning All parents/carers invited 9am Horsford Social 
Club 

 Wednesday 27th Sept School photographer All children to have single and sibling photos taken 
today – parents may bring their children to Mill Lane at 
8.30am to have sibling photos taken if they are on 
different sites. 

Mill Lane – am 
Holt Road - pm 

Both sites 

 Wednesday 27th Sept SEN parent drop in All parents of SEN children 2-3.30 St Faiths Primary  

  Thursday 28th Sept  Y6 Shakespeare 
Workshop 

Year 6 children During the day The Playhouse 

 Thursday 28th Sept Stay & Play session Reception children and parents 1.30-3.05pm Holt Road 

 Friday 29th Sept Cluster Cross Country 
League event 

Selected children Afternoon Sprowston 

 Friday 29th Sept PTA 90s night All parents invited 7pm Horsford Village 
Hall 

Week 5:  Monday 2rd Oct  NEBULA BOOK WEEK: JUNGLE BOOK/RUDYARD KIPLING 

 Wednesday 4th Oct Jungle Book 
Performance 

Years 1-6 (Year 1 and 2 children will need to be 
dropped at Mill Lane today for registration at 8.55am) 

9.30am  Mill Lane 

 Thursday 5th Oct Level 1 Cycling 
Proficiency Course 

Year 4 children – we have enough spaces for 24 
children to take part – the children have all received a 
form 

Morning or 
afternoon 

Mill Lane - 
playground 

 Thursday 5th Oct Stay & Play session Reception children and parents 1.30-3.05pm Holt Road 

 Thursday 5th Oct Garden Planting Party Reception children and parents 3.05-4.00pm Holt Road 

  



Week 6:  Monday 9th Oct  Seatbelt Safety 
Presentation  

Year 3 & 4 children Morning Mill Lane 

 Tuesday 10th Oct SEN parent drop in All parents of SEN children 8.30-10am Old Catton Junior 

 Tuesday 10th Oct & 
Wednesday 11th Oct 

Assertive Mentoring 
Parents’ Evenings 

All parents invited to attend to talk to their child’s 
teacher about their learning – letter to follow for you 
to book your slot/s 

3.30-6.30pm Holt Road 

 Thursday 12th Oct National Child 
Measuring 
Programme  

Year 6 children (parents have the choice to remove 
their child from this programme – please ask at the 
office if you have not received a letter nearer this 
date) 

Morning Mill Lane 

 Thursday 12th Oct Stay & Play session Reception children and parents 1.30-3.05pm Holt Road 

Week 7:  Monday 16th Oct Harvest Festival 
activities  

Reception children – led by Reverend Margaret Morning Holt Road 

 Tuesday 17th Oct Whole School Harvest 
Festival 

Reverend Margaret to lead a whole school worship 
for Harvest. We welcome food donations leading 
up to this festival celebration. 

10am Mill Lane 

 Tuesday 17th Oct & 
Wednesday 18th Oct 

Assertive Mentoring 
Parents’ Evenings 

All parents invited to attend to talk to their child’s 
teacher about their learning – letter to follow for you 
to book your slot/s 

3.30-6.30pm Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 18th Oct Flu Vaccinations Years 1, 2, 3 and 4 Morning Both sites 

 Wednesday 18th Oct Viking Day Year 5 & 6 children – letter to follow nearer the time All day Mill Lane 

 Thursday 19th Oct Non Uniform Day All children (£1 per child, £1.50 per family) All day Both sites 

 Thursday 19th Oct Stay & Play session Reception children and parents 1.30-3.05pm Holt Road 

 Thursday 19th Oct BREAK UP FOR HALF TERM 

 Friday 20th October SCHOOL CLOSED 

  Monday 23th Oct – 
Friday 27th Oct  

HALF TERM 

 

 

  



Horsford C of E VA Primary School - Parent Planner – Autumn Term 2 - 2017  
  

Week?  Date?  What?  Who?  When?  Where?  

Week 8:  Monday 30th Oct  BACK TO SCHOOL 

 Tuesday 31st Oct & 
Wednesday 1st Nov 

Step On It – young 
pedestrians workshop 

Year 1 children Both 
mornings 

Holt Road 

 Tuesday 31st Oct – 
Friday 3rd Nov 

Level 2 Cycling 
Proficiency Course 

Year 6 children - we have enough spaces for 12 
children to take part – the children have already been 
given the form. We will need two adult volunteers for 
the road sessions – please see Mrs Clarke if you can 
help. 

1.15-3pm 
for the four 
afternoons 

1st session – on the 
playground 
2nd, 3rd & 4th 
sessions on road 

  Wednesday 1st Nov  New to Reception Visit   Parents & children starting Reception 2018 - by 
appointment only, please contact the Holt Road office 

9.30am & 
2pm  

Holt Road  

 Thursday 2nd Nov SEN parent drop in All parents of SEN children 8.30-10am Hainford Primary 

 Thursday 2nd Nov PTA Pamper and 
Shop Night 

All parents 7-10pm Holt Road 

Week 9:  Monday 6th Nov          

 Tuesday 7th Nov SEN parent drop in All parents of SEN children 2-3.30pm White Woman Lane 
Junior 

 Tuesday 7th Nov Shakespeare 
rehearsal 

Year 6 children Afternoon The Playhouse 

 Tuesday 7th Nov Shakespeare 
Performance  

Year 6 children: parents invited to watch 6pm The Playhouse 

  Wednesday 8th Nov  New to Reception Visit   Parents & children starting Reception 2018 - by 
appointment only, please contact the Holt Road office 

9.30am & 
2pm  

Holt Road  

 Thursday 9th Nov House Cross Country 
event 

Year 3-6 children – parents invited, to watch and cheer 
on 

9.30am Mill Lane 

 Thursday 9th Nov Tag Rugby Selected children from Year 3-6 – letters to follow 12.50-2.50pm Hellesdon High 

 Thursday 9th Nov House Cross Country 
event  

Year R-2 children – parents invited, to watch and 
cheer on  

2.30pm  Holt Road  

 Friday 10th Nov Cluster Cross Country 
League event 

Selected children Afternoon Falcon Junior 

  



Week 
10:  

Monday 13th – Friday 
17th Nov 

ANTI-BULLYING WEEK 

 Monday 13th Nov  Prayer Spaces 
sessions with 
Reverend Margaret 

Year 3-6 children  Across the 
morning 

 Mill Lane 

 Monday 13th Nov Multiskills festival Year 2 children 9.45-11.45am Hellesdon High  

 Monday 13th Nov Athletics festival Selected children from Year 3-6 – letter to follow 1.15-3pm Hesllesdon High 

 Tuesday 14th Nov SEN parent drop in All parents of SEN children 2-3.30pm Mill Lane 

 Tuesday 14th Nov Anti-bullying parent 
information evening 

All parents 6.30pm Mill Lane 

  Wednesday 15th Nov  New to Reception Visit   Parents & children starting Reception 2018 - by 
appointment only, please contact the Holt Road office 

9.30am & 
2pm  

Holt Road  

 Thursday 16th Nov Parent Forum  All parents – please email in to 
office@horsford.norfolk.sch.uk with items for the 
agenda 

2pm Holt Road  

  Friday 17th Nov  How Hill Meeting  Parents of children in Year 2  3.30pm  Holt Road  

 Friday 17th Nov Children In Need – 
non uniform day 

Whole school – Children to bring a £1 donation which 
will be sent to Children In Need – more details to 
follow 

All day Both sites 

Week 
11:  

Monday 20st Nov  Prayer Spaces 
sessions with 
Reverend Margaret 

Year 1-2 children Across the 
morning 

Holt Road 

 Tuesday 21st Nov SEN parent drop in All parents of SEN children 8.30-10am Frettenham 
Primary 

 Friday 24th Nov Christmas Fayre All children and parents invited – parents may collect 
Holt Road children from school at 2.15pm to visit the 
fayre 

2.30pm Mill Lane 

Week 
12:  

Monday 27th Nov         

 Tuesday 28th & 
Wednesday 29th Nov 

Online safety 
workshops with Lorin 
LaFave 

Year 5 and 6 children Throughout the 
day 

Mill Lane 

 Friday 1st Dec Cluster Cross Country 
League event 

Selected children Afternoon Eaton Park 

Week 
13:  

Monday 4th Dec          

 Tuesday 5th Dec Y2 Music Concert Y2 parents invited 9.15am Holt Road 

 Wednesday 6th Dec School disco Year 3-6 children 6-8pm Mill Lane 

 Thursday 7th Dec Y3-6 Music Concert Y3-6 parents invited 6.30pm  Mill Lane 

 Friday 8th Dec HHS German Market Year 6 children Morning Hellesdon High 

mailto:office@horsford.norfolk.sch.uk


 Friday 8th Dec School Disco Year R-2 children – children can choose which disco 
to attend 

4.30-6pm 
6-7.30pm 

Holt Road 

Week 
14:  

Monday 11th Dec  Year 3/4 Christmas 
Performance 

Year 3 and 4 parents invited – letter to follow 2pm and 6pm Mill Lane 

  Wednesday 13th Dec  Reception Christmas 
Performance 

Reception parents invited – letter to follow 9.30am and 2pm Holt Road 

 Thursday 14th Dec Year 6 Christmas 
Church Service 

Year 6 children: their parents are invited to attend  10am Horsford Church 

  Thursday 14th Dec  Christmas Carol 
Service led by 
Reverend Margaret  

All children & parents/families are invited to attend 7.00pm  Horsford Church  

  Friday 15th Dec  Christmas themed non 
uniform day  

All children - £1 per child, £1.50 per family  All day  Both sites  

Week 
15: 

Monday 18th Dec     

 Tuesday 19th Dec BREAK UP FOR CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

  Wednesday 20th Dec -  
Wednesday 3rd Jan  

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

  

    


